EWELLIX Lifting Columns
THG
Product Data Sheet
THG|1
Schaeffler PDB 100  |  3
1 THG  |  1
q1  THG
001CF14C

Accessories
e3  Accessories THG
Accessories Ordering designation Order number
Upper mounting plate for 2-piece guide tube unit SPL-264265 0125688
Lower mounting plate for 2-piece guide tube unit SMT-264363 0124814
Upper mounting plate for 3-piece guide tube unit SPL-264265 0125688
Lower mounting plate for 3-piece guide tube unit SPL-264237 0125622
Fastening screw for mounting plate, M6×30 (4 screws/plate required) ZBE–510709 0125560
1
1|THG
10  |  PDB 100 Schaeffler
Ordering key
q11  Ordering designation THG
Type
0
1 DC 24 V with integrated current shutdown, available on request
DC 24 V
Load
2000 N
1000 N, available on requestC
B
Guide tube unit
A 2-piece
Voltage
Stroke S
2
3
4
5
6 600 mm
500 mm
400 mm
300 mm
200 mm
Option
0
A Single Hall encoder, 8 pulses, cable with jack plug
No option
D 3-piece
7 700 mm
Cable/connecting plug
1 Straight cable, 10 m, jack plug,
available on request
Straight cable, 2.3 m, jack plug
Spiral cable, 0.6 m, jack plug,
available on request
Straight cable, 1.0 m, DIN-8 plug
Straight cable, 2.3 m, DIN-8 plug
Spiral cable, 0.6 m, DIN-8 plugB
4
3
A
2
B
C
D
E
F
G Cable feedthrough, dual Hall encoder, cable with DIN-8 plug,
available on request
Dual Hall encoder, cable with DIN-8 plug,
available on request
Cable feedthrough, potentiometer (3-piece guide tube unit only),
available on request
Cable feedthrough, single Hall encoder, 8 pulses, cable with jack plug,
available on request
Cable feedthrough, 5 × 0.75 mm², top +160 mm, bottom +800 mm,
available on request
Potentiometer, 1 kΩ, 2 watts, 0.25% linearity, 10 turns
(3-piece guide tube unit only), available on request
THG 0002A01 –– 01B
001DFFE9
1
Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co. KG
Georg-Schäfer-Straße 30
97421 Schweinfurt
Germany